UNOFFICIAL CO

Doc#: 1015418042 Fee: \$68.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/03/2010 12:51 PM Pg: 1 of 17

Space for Recorder's Office

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT - FIRST DISTRICT

	•	•	6 9
CITY OF CHICAGO, a municipal)		2
corporation,) CAS	SE NO.: 09 MI 40318	
Plaintiff,	.)	DRESS: 7925 5 Ma	16-11
v.) AD	DRESS: 114 3 114	<u>~3 < 1 · 1</u> /4
Cynthic Wills Defendant(s).	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Courtroom 1107, Richard J. Da	ley Center
	DER OF PERMANENT INJUN		ney center
)F JUDGMENT AND ENFOR		
This matter coming on to be heard on t	the regular trial call and on motic	on of plaintiff, CITY OF CHICA	GO, and this
Court having jurisdiction over the parties and s			
	0/		
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:	τ_{α}	·	
1. The judgment(s) hereby entered on	the date(s) of $\frac{51912010}{}$	in the total amount(s) of \$	000.00
plus \$60.00 in court costs against defendant(s) stand as final judgment(s) and that leave for en	Sylla W	IV.s	shall
stand as final judgment(s) and that leave for en	forcement on said judgment(s) is	s granted Plaintiff, CITY OF CH	IICAGO, instanter.
Execution is to issue instanter.	not no mod above		
Count I is dismissed as to all other defendants	not named above.		
2 Defendant(s) Cynth.c	ULIK	his/her/their agents, l	aeiro euroecoro
2. Defendant(s)	ined from renting leasing using	or countying the	10113, 3000033013
sulject premises	until ful	complience with the City of Ch	icago Codes as
stated in this cause and further order of court.		2.0	
	· .	0.	
Desendant shall arrange an interior	inspection of the building within	Tage after calle a pliance d	ete stated in this
order. Defendant shall call the inspector at 74	or send written requ	est to the Department of Building	
		C	•
4. This matter is off the court's call.			
enforcement or termination of this permanent i			the permanent
injunction is violated which could result in the	imposition of a fine and/or incar	ceration.	
5. This ander is final anformable and	l annoglable, the accord finding as		
5. This order is final, enforceable, and	appearable, the court finding no	just cause or reason to delay its	enforcement or
appeal.	Judge LaGrena Clay-Clark		
HEARING DATE: 5 / 4 MAGE 2010			
	MAY 0 4 2010	•	
Atty ID #90909 Mara S Georges, CORPOR		dge	
Ву:	Circuit Court - 1943	Idge Clay- Clark	1102
Assistant Corporation Counsel	Ondait Oddit "1949	·	
30 N. LaSalle Street, Room 700			
Chicago, Illinois 60602 312/744-8791	-	<u>.</u>	
	l d		
	1 4 1		·

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ПЕАТ									
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT O	F COOK COU	NTY							
MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT			•						
CITY OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation)				1	4 () :	31	8	0
Plaintiff	Case No.								
V.)									
CYNTHIA WILKS) Amount claimed: \$3,000.00 per day								
GWP INC LOUIS PAUL DBA MID CITY LUMBER AND SUPPLY CO INC MAURICE LAMBERT	Address:			S MA CAGO			-		
KEIR KIMMONS EVERETT FINANCIAL, INC. DBA SUPREME LENDING	Courtroom 11 Richard J. Da		Cente	er					
M SQUARE CONSULTING, INC. Unknown owners and non-ecord claimants,	 								
Defendants									

COMPLAINT FOR EQUITABLE AND OTHER RELIEF

Plaintiff, City of Chicago ("City"), a municipal corporation, by Mara S. Georges, Corporation Counsel, by the undersigned Assistant(s) Corporation Counsel, complains of Defendants as follows:

COUNC

1. Within the corporate limits of said city there is a parcel of real estate legally described as follows:

20-13-207-009

LOT 12 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 25 TO 42 INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 1 IN AUBURN HEIGHTS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Commonly known as 7925 S MARSHFIELD, CHICAGO, IL 60620 and that located thereon is a

- 2 Story(s) Building
- 2 Dwelling Units
- 0 Non-Residential Units
- 2. That at all times pertinent thereto on information and belief the following named defendants owned, maintained, operated, collected rents for, or had an interest in the said property on the date(s) herein set forth.

CYNTHIA WILKS is the owner of record and holder of the last recorded deed on title.

GWP INC entered into a contract for sale with Cynthia Wilks for the subject property, with a settlement date of October 23, 2008, as indicated in the HUD-1 attached as City's Exhibit A.

1015418042 Page: 3 of 17

UNOFFICIA¹⁰¹⁵⁴¹⁸COPY

LOUIS PAUL DBA MID CITY LUMBER AND SUPPLY CO INC recorded a lien against this property in 1999, which has not yet been released according to the Cook County Recorder of Deeds website.

M SQUARE CONSULTING, INC. is the last party to have established a utility account with People's Gas for the subject property. The account was established on April 10, 2009 and closed for nonpayment on September 24, 2009, with no payment having ever been made on the account.

MAURICE LAMBERT is the president of M Square Consulting, Inc. Lambert personally filed an appearance listing himself as the property manager of this property in case number 1,1400716, City v. Cynthia Wilks - a heat case filed in March of 2009. The Court entered a judgment against Lambert in that matter, in the amount of \$3,060.00 on April 30, 2009. See Chv's Exhibit B and C.

KEIR KIMMONS is the rightful owner of the subject property according to the representation of Maurice Landbert in relation to case number 09M1400716. See documents provided to the City during the course of that case, attached as City's Exhibit D. No deed has been recorded transferring interest from Cynthia Wilks to Keir Kimmons or any other entity.

EVERETT FINANCIAL, I'IC. DBA SUPREME LENDING is a potential mortgagee.

- 3. That on 11/02/2009 and on each succeeding day thereafter and on numerous other occasions, the defendant(s) failed a comply with the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago as follows:
 - 1 CN 104075
 Failure to maintain windows and doors in so and condition and repair and substantially tight so as to completely exclude rain and substantially exclude wind from entering the premises. (13-196-550(f)).

 DRAFTY WINDOWS, 2ND FLOOR
 - 2 CN 132016
 Failure to adequately heat dwelling unit adequately from September 15th to June 1st at a minimum temperature of 68 degrees at 8:30 a.m. and thereafter unit 10:30 p.m. and 66 degrees at 10:30 p.m. and thereafter until 8:30 a.m. averaged throughout the family unit or rooming unit. (Municipal Code of Chicago, § 13-196-410) 66 DEGREES 2ND FLOOR
 - 3 CN 132046
 Failure to provide and maintain every facility, piece of equipment or utility in safe and sound working condition. (13-196-400, 13-196-410)
 HEATING SYSTEM IS NOT WORKING; GAS IS SHUT OFF.
 - 4 CN 197019
 Install and maintain approved smoke detectors. (13-196-100 thru 13-196-160) Install a smoke detector in every dwelling unit. Install one on any living level with a habitable room or unenclosed heating plant, on the uppermost ceiling of enclosed porch stair, and within 15 feet of all sleeping rooms. Be sure detectors are installed at least 4 inches from the wall, 4-12 inches from the ceiling and not above doors or windows.

 MISSING SMOKE DETECTORS, FRONT STAIRS AND 2ND FLOOR

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CN197087

Install carbon monoxide detector within 40 feet of every sleeping room in residential structure. (13-64-190, 13-64-210) A carbon monoxide detector is needed whenever there is a heating appliance on the premises that burns fossil fuel such as gas, oil, or coal, or air that is circulated through a heat exchanger. Install according to manufacturer instructions. A hard wired model requires an electrical wiring permit. In a single family residences, be sure the detector is on or below the lowest floor with a place to sleep. In a multiple dwelling residence heated by a boiler, install a detector in the same room as the boiler. Otherwise, each apartment follows single family guidelines. The owner is responsible for installation and written instructions to the tenants, the tenant is responsible for testing, maintenance and batteries

MISSING DETECTOR, 2ND FLOOR

6 Fb 154027

hot , 65 DEG.

OF COOK COUNTY CLOTH'S OFFICE Supply acrequate hot water with minimum temperature of 120 degrees F. (13-196-4300) HOT WATER 10 65 DEGREES, GAS IS SHUT OFF.

JNOFFICIAL CO

- That Richard Monocchio is the Commissioner of the Department of Buildings of City of 4. Chicago, and as such and pursuant to the Building Codes of the City of Chicago, caused inspections(s) to be conducted by inspectors of the Department of Buildings of City of Chicago, who have knowledge of the facts stated in this complaint.
- That this proceeding is brought pursuant to the provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago, 5. and Chapter 65, Section 5/11-31-1, 5/11-31-2, and 5/11-13-15 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended.

Wherefore, plaintiff prays for a fine against the defendants, as provided under 10-20-020 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, in the amount indicated on the heading of the complaint for each day said violations have existed and/or exist, said fine computed in accordance with Section 13-12-040 of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

COUNT II

Plaintiff, City of Chicago, a municipal corporation, re-alleges the allegations of paragraphs one through five of Count 'a's paragraphs one through five of Count II and further alleges:

- That the levying of a fine is not an adequate remedy to secure the abatement of the afore 6. stated municipal code violations and the public nuisance which they constitute, and that it is necessary that a temporary and permanent injunction issue and, if necessary, that a reviewer be appointed, to bring the subject property into compliance with the Municipal Code.
- That Richard Monocchio, the Commissioner of the Department of Buildings, City of Chicago, 7. has determined said building does not comply with the minimum standards of health and safety set forth in the Building Code.

WHEREFORE, PLAINTIFF PRAYS:

- For the temporary and permanent injunction requiring the defendants to correct the violations alleged in the complaint and to restrain future violations permanently, pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-31-1(a), 5/11-31-2 and 5/11-13-15 and 13-12-070 fthe viunicipal Code.
- For the appointment of a receiver, if necessary, to correct the cur ditions alleged in the þ. Complaint with the full powers of receivership including the right to issue and sell receivers certificates in accordance with Section 5/11-31-2 of Chapter 65 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended.
- For an order authorizing the plaintiff to demolish, repair, enclose or clean up said premises, if C. necessary, and a judgment against defendants and a lien on the subject property in these costs in accordance with Section 5/11-31-1(a) of Chapter 65 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended.
- If appropriate and under proper petition, for an order declaring the property abandoned under d. Section 5/11-31-1(d) of Chapter 65 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended and for an order granting the City of Chicago a judicial deed to the property if declared abandoned.
- If a statutory lien is obtained in this proceeding under Section 5/11-31-1 or 5/11-31-2 of e. Chapter 65 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes, as amended, for an order permitting foreclosure of said lien in this proceeding.
- For reasonable attorney fees and litigation and court costs. f.

1015418042 Page: 6 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COP

g. For such other and further relief as may be necessary in the premises and which the court shall deem necessary.

CITY OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation

ASSISTANT CORPORATION COUNSEL

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is the duly authorized agent of the plaintiff for the purpose of making this affidavit; that he/she has read the above and forgoing complaint, and has knowledge of the contents thereof, and that matters set out therein are true in substance and in fact, and as to matters alleged on information and belief that he/she believes them to be true.

Subscribe

OFFICIAL SEAL

Deputy Circuit Court Clerk or Notary Public

For further information Contact: Department of Buildings

Public Information Desk (312) 744 34:00

Mara S. Georges

Corporation Counsel

Attorney for Plaintiff

By:

Assistant Corporation Counsel 30 N LaSalle St. 7th floor Chicago, Illinois 60602 Atty. No 90909 (312) 744-8791

1015418042 Page: 7 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITY'S EXHIBIT A

a. Settlement Statement

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

OMB No. 2502-0265

UTHA 2. UTHINA 3. UConv Unios. UVA 5. UConv Ins. 6. U Setter Finance	6: File Number USW-0800134971.T	7. Loan Number 8. Mortga	ge ins Case Number
Note: This form is firmished to give you a statement	the same of the sa	s. Amounts paid to and by the settlement agent are s	hown. Items marked
"(p.o.c.)" were paid outside the closing; they a	re shrivin bere for inform	ational purposes and are not included in the totals.	
	E. Name & Address of S Cynthia Wilks	F. Name & Address of Le	nder
925 South Marshfield Avenue	Сувица учина		
hicago, II. 60620	,	, .	
	•	j	
L-Property Location		H. Settlement Agent Name	
		U.S. Worldwide Title Services, LLC.	
for informational purposes only, the subject land is e 1925 South Marshfield Avenue	ошнову кножи из:	1734 Ogden Avenue Downers Grove, IL 60515 Tax ID: 90-0128401	•
Chicago, IL 60620			·
		Place of Settlement	L Scittement Dates 1/5 at 10/23/2008
	State (1. 12 February State) And	Chicago, IL 60620	Fund: 10/23/2008
		A STATE OF THE STA	7.430, 13143,200,0
AND		P. C.	<u>, l</u>
F.Summary of B. Frower's Transaction 100, Gross Amor and enfrom Borrower	····	K. Summary of Seller's Transaction 400. Gross Amount Due to Seller	
A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T	£13¢ 000 00	400 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 - 440 -	
0). Contract Sales rr : 102, Personal Property	\$135,000,00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$135,000.00
102. Settlement Charges to bor .ay :	31,368.50	402. Personal Property	
104.	31,208,59	404.	
105		405.	
Adjustments for items paid by seller i	· 4	Adjustments for items paid by seller in advance	
106. City projectly lixes	J.	406. City properly taxes	·
107 County property taxes.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	409. County property taxes	
1088-2004-Fay Credit		468, 2064 Tax Credit	
1993 School property taxes		409. School property taxes	
110. MED taxes	T()/	410. MUD taxes	
111. Other taxes	7	411. Other taxes	
112		412	
113 francisco		4[3.	
MATTER AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTROL OF	caracter and	K Marie Salarana	100 A
	es come of the contract of the	The state of the s	
116.			
120 Gross Amount Due From Borrower	\$136,368.50	420. G mouble Bue to Seller	\$135,000.00
200-Amigunte Paul By Or in Reball Of Borrower		500. Red cti as in Amount Due to Seller	
2018 Depositor and stroops		301. Har, money Farte by Seller	
202 Principal amount of new tom(s)		502. Settlement Cf grees v Selfer (line 1400)	\$17,185.03
202 : Existing load(s) taken subject to		503 Existing Loans, Tak a Subject to	
204. Communicat fee	<u> </u>	504. Payoff of first mongr 5- to in	
266	<u> </u>	505. Payoff of second morngage loan	
206		506 Homecomings Financial, 11/	5117,174.78
207: 208:		507.	
Andrews Control of the Control of th	<u> </u>	508	
209:		509.	
Adjustineuts for items unpaid by seller		Adjustments for items uppaid by seller	
210 City property boxes		510. City property taxes	
211. County property taxes 212. 2004 Tax Credit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	511. County properly taxes	-40
213. School property taxes		512. 2004 Tax Credit 513. School property taxes	
214 MUD taxes		514. MÜD taxes	
215, Other faces	 	515. Other taxes	
216: RE(Taxes 2008)	\$640.1		\$640.19
27742427		517.	3090.19
218,	Establish Company Company	518	
219.	 	519.	
220: Total Paid By/For Borrower	\$640.1		(17E-000.00
300. Cash At Settlement From/To Borrower	304051	600. Cash At Settlement To/From Seller	\$135,000.00
301, Gross Amount due from borrower (line 120)	\$136,368.5		\$135,000.00
		Taranta and	7.35,000.00
302. Less amounts paid by/for borrower (line 220)	\$640.15	602. Less reductions in amt. due seller (line 520)	\$135,000,00

corrowing money to finance the purchase of residential real estate to better indestinal the nature and costs of real estate settlement services;

Each lender must provide the booklet to all diplicants from whom it receives or for whom it prepares a written application to borrow money to finance the purchase of residential real estate;

Lenders must prepare and distribute with Ebooklet a Good Faith Estimate of the settlement costs that the borrower is likely to incur in connection with the settlement. These disclosures are mandatory

charges imposed upon the borrower and seller. These are third party disclosures that are designed to provide the borrower with pertinent information during the settlement process in order to be a better shopper.

The Public Reporting Burden for this collection of information is estimated to average one hour per response, including the time for reviewing instructions searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information.

This agency may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. The information requested does not lend itself to confidentiality.

Form HUD-1 (3/86)
Handbook 4305.2

1015418042 Page: 9 of 17

File No USW-08001349 LT NOFFICIAL COPY

700. Total Sales/Broker's Commission base Division of Commission (line 700), 701. \$5,400.00		@4 % = \$5,400.00	Paid From Borrower's Funds et	Paid From Sciler's Funds at
703. Commission Paid at Settlement			Settlement	Settlement
800. Items Payable in Connection with Los	in	, t.	\$0.00	\$5,400.00
801. Loan Origination Fee %	to			
802. Loan Discount %	to		ļ	,
803. Appraisal Fee	to			
804, Credit Report	to		 	<u> </u>
805 Lender's Inspection Fee	to		- 	
806. Mortgage Insurance Application	to			
807: Assumption Fee	to to		 	
900. Hems Required by Lender To Be Paid	ln Advance		 	
901 Interest from to @	\$0/day		 	
902. Mortgage Insurance Premium for month	s to			
903. Hazard Insurance Premium for years	to water from the second of the	AND THE REST OF THE PARTY OF TH	The state of the	SIR 162 4 5877
1000ER civ. (Deposited With Center	A STATE OF THE STA			
100K elecar, in teranico	months @	per month.		
1002 Mont se mance	months @	per month		
1003, City property are se-	months @.	per month		
1004. County prop., y tay 23	morallis @	per month		
1005: 2004 Tax Credit	months 🙆	permonth		
1006 School property taxes	montfis @	per month		
1007. MUD taxes	months @	per month		,
1008; Other taxes	months @	per month		
1009 SIR	0 months @			
10)1: Aggregale Adjustment		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1100. Title Chargey				
1101 Settlement or closing fee	1 US WorldWide Title Servic		\$287.50	5287,50
P102 Abstrict of title search	to U. Wo ldWide Title Service	3		\$250.00
1103 Title examination	to US or an ide Title Service	es, LLC	ļ	\$250.00
1104. Title insurance binder	to Transfer		<u> </u>	
1105. Document preparation	to Harvey Wrig' t			
1106_Attorney's fres D07/Attorney's fres	to Karen Tietz		ļ	\$1,850.00
D07: Aftorney stees Linchides above items himblers		The second secon		Salar Sa
1108. Title usurmice	to US WorldWide Title Service			
(includes above items numbers:	TO VALUE OF THE SERVICE		Carl Value To Age	
1109 Lendor's coverage	\$0.00/\$0.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
HIIOK Owner's coverage	\$135,000,00/\$0.00	- 1		
LIJI. Tille Report	to US World Wide Title Service	es, LLC	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$1,000,00
1200 Covernment Recording and Transfer	and the second of the second o		 	
1201 Recording Fees Deat 34830 Man	inge Rel to Cook Cou	inty Recorder of Deeds	\$48.50	
1202 City/county tax/stamps Deed \$67.50	Mortgage to Cook County R	ecorder of Deeds		\$67,50
1203 State tax/stamps Deed \$135.00	, Maitenge in Cook County Re	ecorder of Deeds	Ţ <u> </u>	5135.00
1204. Chicigo Transler Taxes Buyers Fee	to Cify of Chicago	1	\$1,012.50	
1265. Chicago Transfer Taxes Seller Fee	to Cify of Chicago		10	\$405.00
1206	to			
527971.				
1207.	to			
1207. 1300: Additional Settlement Charges			72	
1207. 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey	to			
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee		es, LLC	\$20.00	\$0.00
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Illinois fee	to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic		520.00	\$0.00 \$3,00
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Bhnois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement	to to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to Emmanus! Always, Inc.	rs, LLC	520.60	
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Blinois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement 1305: Tax Service Fee	to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic	es, LLC	\$20.00	\$3,00
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Blinois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement 1305: Tax Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee	to US WorldWide Thie Servic US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic	es, LLC	\$20.00	\$3.00 \$612.00
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Blinois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement 1305: Tax Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee 1307: Payoff sold 06 thres The	to US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic	es, LLC es, LLC		\$3,00 \$612.00 \$75.00
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Blinois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement 1305: Tax Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee 1307: Enjoit sold 06 thres The	to US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic	es, LLC		\$3,00 \$612,00 \$75,00 \$75,00
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Blinois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement 1305: Tax Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee 1307: Payoff sold 06 thres Th	to to US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to Cook County Clerk to Cook County Callerior to a	es, LLC es, LLC		\$3,00 \$612,00 \$75,00 \$75,00 \$37,00,41
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Blinois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement 1305: Tax Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee 1307: Enjoit sold 06 thres The	to to US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to Gook Colony Clerk to Cook Colony Callerior to a	es, LLC es, LLC		\$3,00 \$612,00 \$75,00 \$75,00 \$37,00,41
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Illinois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement 1305: Tax Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee 1307: Payoff sold 06 thres The	to to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to Gook County Clerk to Cook County Clerk	es, LLC es, LLC		\$3,00 \$612,00 \$75,00 \$75,00 \$37,00,41
1207: 1309. Additional Settlement Charges 1301. Survey 1302. Wire transfer fee 1303. State of Illinois fee 1304. Water Bill Reimbursement 1305. Tax Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee 1307: Payoff sold 06 thres The 1309. Payoff RIF Taxes 2007	to to US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to Gook Colony Clerk to Cook Colony Callerior to a	es, LLC es, LLC		\$3,00 \$612,00 \$75,00 \$75,00 \$37,00,41
1207: 1306: Additional Scitlement Charges 1306: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Blinois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement 1305: Tax Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee 1307: Payoff Sold 06 bixes II. 1308: Payoff Riff Faxes 2007	to to US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to Cook County Clerk to Cook County Collegior to	es, LLC es, LLC		\$3,00 \$612,00 \$75,00 \$75,00 \$37,00,41
1207: 1309: Additional Settlement Charges 1301: Survey 1302: Wire transfer fee 1303: State of Illinois fee 1304: Water Bill Reimbursement 1305: Tax Service Fee 1306: Recording Service Fee 1307: Payoff sold 06 thres The	to to US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to US WorldWide Thie Servic to Emmanual Always, Inc. to US WorldWide Title Servic to US WorldWide Title Servic to Cook County Clerk to Cook County Clerk to to	es, LLC es, LLC		\$3,00 \$612,00 \$75,00 \$75,00 \$37,00,41

Lhave carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Settlement Stationent and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true and accurate statement of all receipts and disburgements made on my account or by me in this transaction. Pfurther certify that I have received a completed copy of pages 1, 2 and 3 of this HUD-1 Settlement Statement

1015418042 Page: 10 of 17

File No. USW-0800134 01 NOFFICIAL COPY

GWP, line, as Trustee

Βv

Cynthia Willes

SETTLEMENT AGENT CERTIFICATION

The HUD-I Settlement Statement which I have prepared is a true and accurate account of this transaction. I have caused the funds to be disbursed in accordance with this statement

Scattlement Agent

Date
Warnings: B: a caime to knowingly make false statements to the United
States on this or any other similar form. Penalties upon conviction can
include a fine and imprisonment. For details see: Title 18 U.S. Code Section
1001 and Section 1810.

Previous Editions are Obsolete

Page 3

Topenty of Cook County Clerk's Office

form HUD-1 (3/86)

1015418042 Page: 11 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITY'S EXHIBIT B

1015418042 Page: 12 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT-FIRST DISTRICT

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Plaintiff) Case No: 09 41 400016
	Address: 7925 S. Marsh Fro
v .) Return Date:
Lyrtha Wilks) Courtroom 1105, Daley Center
Defendant(s)	
PRO SE A	PPEARANCE WITH FEE WAIVED
The undersigned enters his/her/its p	vo se appearance:
PLEASE PRINT	
AN	whe o
Name	
M233 X (- 201 e c. 400
Street Address	3312 339
City	State Zip Code
(3) 601-175	
Home Telephone Number	(シファムーター)(ロック) Work Telepho te Number
	- Allegan Maries and Allegan
	MA
Owner	Signature
Agent	
Manager	Signature

1015418042 Page: 13 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITY'S EXHIBIT C

UNOFFICIAL



Doc#: 0917318026 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/22/2009 11:39 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Space for Recorder's Office
HEAT IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT— FIRST DISTRICT
CITY OF ChiCAGO, a Municipal Corporation,
Plaintiff, } No OM 1400760 Cynthialists et al., Re: 7925 S. Marshfield
Defendant(s).
ORDER OF JUD JMF NT AND ENFORCEMENT WITH SETTLEMENT (Fine to be Paid)
This case coming before the Court to be heard on set call, the parties have agreed to disposition of this matter, the Court having jurisdiction over the parties, premises and subject matter, and being fully advised in the premises:
TT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:
1. The premises has been found to be iniu'! \substantial compliance.
Judgment in the amount of \$3,000,00, which includes \$60.00 court costs, is hereby entered against Defendant(s) NOUNCL and shall stand as a final judgment as to Count I of Plaintiff's Complaint herein. Leave to enforce said judgment is hereby stayed until (0) (0) Execution on said judgment shall issue thereafter.
3. Plaintiff agrees to accept, and Defendant(s) <u>NITTO</u> shall pay to the City of Chicago, as an agreed full settlement of the judgment set forth in paragraph 2 of this order, herein above, the amount of 500000000000000000000000000000000000
4. This matter is dismissed as to all other defendants not named in this order. This Order is final and appealable, there being no just reason to delay its enforcement or appeal. Hearing Date: 43009
ENTER: Judge MCG Judge No. Room

Mara S Georges Corporation Counsel / Attorney for Plantiff Attorney No. 90909

Assistant Corporation Counsel 30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 700, Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 744-8791

Judge James M McGing

APR 3 U 2009

Aircuit Court-1926

10/2

1015418042 Page: 15 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CITY'S EXHIBIT D

1015418042 Page: 16 of 17

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 923080912913

OCCUPANCY AND FINANCIAL STATUS AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLI	OIS)		
COUNTY OF) ss:)		
DDD05 w			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned auth Keir Kimmons	ority duly authorized	to take acknowledg	ements and admini	ster oaths, personally appeared
who upon being duly sworn on oath	, certified as follows:			(the "Borrower"),
I. Material Inducement: Borrow inducement to EVERETT F	ver understands and	agrees that the sta	tements contained	herein are given as a material
and Lender is relying upon such secured by a Mortgage, Doed of real property located at 7.25				rower, repayment of which is
	15			(the "Property").
2. Occupancy: [check one box on	lv1			(the Property),
Principal Residence. Borror or Borrower will occupy and signs the Security Instrume residence for at least one (1) not have to occupy and use to Lender agrees in writing that reasonable. Borrower will a time frames set forth above to Second Home. Borrower with Property available for Boany timesharing or other sha	bower either currently luse the Property as int. Borrower will year from the date the Property as Borrower does not less not have to occupy fextenuating circums all occupy, and will urrower's exclusive us red ownership arrang give a management in owned and held by Borrower and home. Borrower not home. Borrower not home. Borrower not home.	continue to occupy nat Be rrower first of wer'; principal reshave to uo o Len y and use the Property as stances exist which use, the Property as see and enjoyment a gement or to any refirm or any other property as an investor occupy of the	and use the Proper idence within the trider may not refuse the as Borrower's part beyond Borrower's second tall times and with the trider may not refuse the property of the property. But the property between the property but the property between the property.	days after Borrower as Borrower's principal rty. However, Borrower will ime frames set forth above if to agree unless the refusal is principal residence within the wer's control. d home. Borrower will keep all not subject the Property to the ment that requires Borrower over the occupancy or use of the property of th
3. Financial Status: Borrower und contained in, or made in connecti "Loan Application"). Borrower connection with, the Loan Applica available cash, debts, expenses, information accurately reflects Boreceived a layoff notice or otherwknowledge and belief, is unaware adverse effect on Borrower's abili obligation to make required period	pereby certifies that ation related to Borro credit obligations, arrower's current finarise have knowledge of any events or circuity to fulfill Borrow	the information properly sinancial status. Bor of a pending lay	application given ovided by Borrow tus (such as Borrow not changed sign rower certifies fur off, and Borrower	by Borrower to Lender (the er contained in, or made in wer's employment, income, ifficantly and that the such ther that Borrower has not, to the best of Borrower's

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. False, Misleading or Inaccurate Statements: Borrower understands that Borrower will be in default under the terms of the Security Instrument if, during the application process for the Loan, Borrower or any persons or entities acting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower's knowledge or consent gave materially false, misleading or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with material information) in connection with the Loan, including but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property and Borrower's financial status. Borrower understands further that any intentional or negligent misrepresentation(s) of the information contained in, or made in connection with, the Loan Application may result in severe civil and/or criminal penalties, including, but not limited to, fine or imprisonment or both under the provisions of Title 18, United States Code, Section 1001, et seq. and liability for monetary damages to the Lender, its agents, successors and assigns, insurers and any other person who may suffer any loss due to reliance upon any misrepresentation(s) which Borrower has made on or in connection with the Loan Application.

	· ·			
Klie Himmy	10-23-2009	8		
Borrower Keir Yimmons	Date	Borrower		Date
Cy/x				
			• •	•
)			
Borrower	Date	Borrower		
		Donowei		Date
÷	OZ.			
Borrower		<u> </u>		
DOLLOWEL	Date	Perrower		Date
			•	•
	•			•
·		()		
		.0	h,	*
			76	
			'S _	
Subscribed and sworn to before m	ashia 77	October	2008	
Subscribed and sworn to before m	e uns LS day of	UC OUE E		
* ^ ^ 			10	
OFFICIAL SEAL	<u></u>			9
\$ DAVID GUFI	} ·			
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF 111.	INOIS {			(Notary Public)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/	22/10 }			(induity rubite)
	· ·	,		
 -				
A/=+ P. N				